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 308,504  6

Allegheny Valley
Avonworth
Baldwin Whitehall
Bethel Park
Brentwood Boro
Carlynton
Chartiers Valley
Clairton City
Cornell
Deer Lakes
Duquesne City
East Allegheny
Elizabeth Forward
Fort Cherry
Fox Chapel Area
Gateway
Hampton Township
Highlands
Keystone Oaks
McKeesport Area
Montour
Moon Area
Mt Lebanon
North Allegheny
North Hills
Northgate
Norwin
Penn Hills Twp
Penn-Trafford
Pine-Richland
Pittsburgh
Plum Boro
Quaker Valley
Riverview
Shaler Area
South Allegheny
South Fayette Twp
South Park
Steel Valley
Sto-Rox
Upper St Clair
West Allegheny
West Jefferson Hills
West Mifflin Area
Wilkinsburg Boro
Woodland Hills

School District
Name

 2,946
 3,480

 11,252
 10,240
 2,379
 3,270
 8,943
 1,427
 1,457
 4,610

 875
 3,727
 5,580

 112
 7,844
 8,069
 5,510
 5,269
 5,464
 6,918
 8,066
 7,518
 8,937

 15,669
 11,423
 2,339

 12
 11,998

 18
 6,945

 53,922
 7,799
 3,692
 2,194

 12,042
 3,382
 4,690
 4,058
 3,871
 2,258
 5,987
 6,360
 6,030
 6,357
 2,523

 11,042

Total Number
of Approved

Homestead Properties
 99,000

 212,850
 115,400
 149,900
 86,000

 103,850
 130,100
 37,700
 68,600

 129,400
 35,500
 66,000
 97,600
 69,050

 215,000
 112,800
 192,700
 76,600

 114,700
 57,450

 141,500
 163,400
 199,400
 231,300
 135,900
 92,600

 131,200
 74,100
 85,150

 254,200
 84,900

 122,800
 223,650
 136,350
 125,200
 61,400

 190,300
 137,900
 69,700
 49,250

 235,600
 142,000
 137,500
 75,500
 57,000
 86,200

 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 3
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 1
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 1
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 1
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

Median AV of Only
Homestead
Properties

County Total:

Total Number 
of Approved 

Farmstead Properties

 119,500

 2,946
 3,480

 11,252
 10,240
 2,379
 3,270
 9,141
 1,427
 1,457
 4,610

 875
 3,727
 5,580

 112
 7,844
 8,069
 5,510
 5,269
 5,464
 6,923
 8,066
 7,518
 9,268

 15,669
 11,423
 2,426

 12
 11,998

 18
 6,945

 54,618
 7,799
 3,788
 2,194

 12,132
 3,382
 4,690
 4,058
 3,871
 2,258
 5,987
 6,360
 6,030
 6,758
 2,523

 11,723
 311,089

Homestead and
Co-op Housing

Exemption Count


