

**Homestead / Farmstead Report
By School District
Special Session Act 1 of 2006
Allegheny County - Tax Year : 2019**

Contact Person _____

Telephone Number _____

School District Name	Total Number of Approved Homestead Properties	Median AV of Only Homestead Properties	Homestead and Co-op Housing Exemption Count	Total Number of Approved Farmstead Properties
Allegheny Valley	2,946	99,000	2,946	0
Avonworth	3,480	212,850	3,480	0
Baldwin Whitehall	11,252	115,400	11,252	0
Bethel Park	10,240	149,900	10,240	0
Brentwood Boro	2,379	86,000	2,379	0
Carlynton	3,270	103,850	3,270	0
Chartiers Valley	8,943	130,100	9,141	0
Clairton City	1,427	37,700	1,427	0
Cornell	1,457	68,600	1,457	0
Deer Lakes	4,610	129,400	4,610	3
Duquesne City	875	35,500	875	0
East Allegheny	3,727	66,000	3,727	0
Elizabeth Forward	5,580	97,600	5,580	0
Fort Cherry	112	69,050	112	0
Fox Chapel Area	7,844	215,000	7,844	0
Gateway	8,069	112,800	8,069	0
Hampton Township	5,510	192,700	5,510	1
Highlands	5,269	76,600	5,269	0
Keystone Oaks	5,464	114,700	5,464	0
McKeesport Area	6,918	57,450	6,923	0
Montour	8,066	141,500	8,066	0
Moon Area	7,518	163,400	7,518	0
Mt Lebanon	8,937	199,400	9,268	0
North Allegheny	15,669	231,300	15,669	1
North Hills	11,423	135,900	11,423	0
Northgate	2,339	92,600	2,426	0
Norwin	12	131,200	12	0
Penn Hills Twp	11,998	74,100	11,998	0
Penn-Trafford	18	85,150	18	0
Pine-Richland	6,945	254,200	6,945	0
Pittsburgh	53,922	84,900	54,618	0
Plum Boro	7,799	122,800	7,799	0
Quaker Valley	3,692	223,650	3,788	1
Riverview	2,194	136,350	2,194	0
Shaler Area	12,042	125,200	12,132	0
South Allegheny	3,382	61,400	3,382	0
South Fayette Twp	4,690	190,300	4,690	0
South Park	4,058	137,900	4,058	0
Steel Valley	3,871	69,700	3,871	0
Sto-Rox	2,258	49,250	2,258	0
Upper St Clair	5,987	235,600	5,987	0
West Allegheny	6,360	142,000	6,360	0
West Jefferson Hills	6,030	137,500	6,030	0
West Mifflin Area	6,357	75,500	6,758	0
Wilkinsburg Boro	2,523	57,000	2,523	0
Woodland Hills	11,042	86,200	11,723	0
County Total:	308,504	119,500	311,089	6